

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

BR 08-58

RESOLUTION

concerning

DISCONTINUATION OF THE CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

at

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNNERSITY

October 8, 2008

- WHEREAS, The Center for Professional Development was established at Western Connecticut State University by Board Resolution BR 89-10 as the Center for Developmental Studies reauthorized by BR92-11, BR95-14, and BR98-60, renamed BR 97-87, and BR03-70, and
- WHEREAS, The President of Western Connecticut State University has evaluated the work of the Center and has recommended that it not be continued, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System accepts the recommendation of the Chancellor of the Connecticut State University System and the President of Western Connecticut State University and hereby dissolves the Center for Professional Development, effective December 31, 2008.

A Certified True Copy:

David G. Carter, Sr.

Chancellor